
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE 

COMMUNICATION 

 

 

MEETING DATE: 09/03/2024 

PRESENTER: Mark Divita, Airport Director, Airport 

TITLE: Contract with Calvary Construction and Consulting for Rebuild and 

Mitigation of Grand Prairie Airport Hangar 4South in the amount of 

$665,738.28 for the Rebuild and $154,928.43 for Mitigation for a total 

of $820,666.71 

REVIEWING 

COMMITTEE: 

(Reviewed by the Public Safety, Health, and Environment Committee 

08/12/2024) 

  

 

SUMMARY: 

Vendor Name Annual Cost Total Cost 

Calvary Construction & 

Restoration (Rebuild) 

 $665,738.28 

Calvary Construction & 

Restoration (Mitigation) 

 $154,928.43 

 

PURPOSE OF REQUEST: 
Airport hangar 4South was damaged during a fire that occurred April 2024.  The hangar was completely 

damaged, Calvary Construction was recommended by TML for rebuild and mitigation.  The total cost of 

the project is $820,666.71.   

 

PROCUREMENT DETAILS: 

Procurement Method:  ☒ Cooperative/Interlocal  ☐ RFB/RFP  ☐ Sole Source  ☐ Professional 

Services  ☐ Exempt 

☐ Local Vendor  ☐ HUB Vendor  
Number of Responses: 1   RFP/RFB #:  

Selection Details: ☐ Low Bid  ☐Best Value  

   

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATION: 

Budgeted? ☐ Fund Name:  Airport Fund 

 

ATTACHMENTS / SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: 

1- Cavalry Rebuild Estimate 

2- Mitigation Estimate 


